
 1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2018-19 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 19CPA000019 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 
 

That the 2018-19 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 
 

  
Current 

Budget 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

Revised 

Budget 

Project 

Status 

16 GO Bond – Eno Valley Renovations  (SH241) $8,321,789.04 $98,518.77  $8,420,307.81 Amending 

16 GO Bond – Merrick-Moore Renovations  (SH242) $687,500.00 ($64,292.97) $623,207.03 Closing 

16 GO Bond – Existing Northern High School (SH249) $256,061.44 $54,600.02  $310,661.46 Amending 

16 GO Bond – Holt Kitchen Renovations (SH266) $337,500.00 ($34,225.80) $303,274.20 Closing 

16 GO Bond – High School Track Repairs (SH271) $937,500.00 ($54,600.02) $882,899.98 Closing 

Totals $10,540,350.48 $0.00 $10,540,350.48  

 

Adopted this the 13th day of May, 2019. 


